ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF Effective Date: September 12, 2025
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

AMENDMENT NO.3

CONTRACT #Y22-170
SUPPLEMENTAL CARBON FOR WATER RECLAMATION FACILITIES

By mutual agreement, the contract is changed as follows:
1. The Contract was executed in the amount of $1,284,500 for the base period.

2. This contract is hereby renewed for one (1) additional year period:
9/12/2025 — 9/11/2026 in the amount of $1,352,450.05,

3. Inaccordance with changes in the Producer Price Index, all unit prices are increased by 5.29%
from the initial contracted rates, The unit rates are changed as follows:

Increase,
Current per PPI | New Unit
Description Unit Rates (5.29%) Rates
Supplemental Carbon Bulk
Delivery $3.35 $0.177 $3.53
Supplemental Carbon Totes
Delivery in 254 Gallon Totes 51,875 $99.188 $1,974.19

4. The following Anti-Human Trafficking provision is hereby incorporated into the contract,

ANTI-HUMAN TRAFFICKING

In accordance with Section 787.06(13), Florida Statutes, Contractor shall attest under penalty of
perjury, that Contractor does not use coercion for labor or services as defined in Section 787.06(2),
Florida Statutes. Attestations shall be documented using a Human Trafficking Affidavit as
provided by the County, The latest form is accessible on the County's Forms and Resources
website (https://www.octl.net/vir) or by emailing procurement{@octl.net.

A Human Trafficking Affidavit shall be required when (1) executing, (2) renewing, or (3)
extending a contract.

All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates below:
)



ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATING BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SOLUTIONS, INC. ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Print Name: Samuel Ledwell Carric Mathes
Title: President Procurement Manager, Procurement Division
Date; August 4,2025 Date: 8.4.2025

@



HUMAN TRAFFICKING AFFIDAVIT
CONTRACT #.Y22-170

1. | am over the age of 18 and | have personal knowledge of the matters set forth except as otherwise set forth herein.

2. | currently serve as President {Role) of _Environmental Operating Solutions, Inc.
{Company).

3. Environmental Operaling Solutions, Inc., (Company) does not use coercion for labor or services, as those terms

are defined in Florida Statuie 787.05.

4. This declaration is made pursuant to Florida Statute 92.525. | understand that making a false statement in this

declaration may subject me to criminal penalties,

Under penalties of perjury, | Samuei Ledwell, President {Signatory Name and Title),

declare that | have read the foregoing Human Trafficking Affidavit and that the facts stated in it are true.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

COMPANY

Environmental Operating Sclutions, Inc

NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY

SIGNATURE

Samuel Ledwell, President

TYPE NAME AND TITLE
August 4, 2025

DATE

Procurement Division (Version 1)




